PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shon Vella	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novell, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 South Novell Place
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12511624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5896

Email: kathy.mettee@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26530.167 (IDR-1849)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandi W. Sarfatis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_26530_167_IDR_1849#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0176

Attorney Docket No.: 26530.167 (IDR-1849) Customer No., 47699

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Shon Vella of 476 W. 150 N., Orem, Utah 84057 have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING A RELIABLE PERSISTENT RANDOM ACCESS COMPRESSED DATA STREAM

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, UT 84606, (hereinafter called NOVELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NOVELL its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to NOVELL, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that NOVELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NOVELL.

Signed and Sealed:		
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
PROVO, UT	7/27/2009	Mon le
Ctota of Tank		Shon Vella
State of Utah County of Utah		
On this 21 day of The personally known, and known to massignment, and acknowledged to n	e to be the person des	e personally appeared Shon Vella, to me scribed in and who executed the foregoing of the same was a free act and deed
Teacher and the contract of th		or me dame with a modulat managed.
Amy K Cottle		And Calle
Amy K. Cottle Printed Name of Notary		Any Colla Signature of Notary

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0177